



Tabulation of Bids

Agency: City of Monticello
 County: Piatt
 Section: 20-00020-00-RS
 Estimate: \$537,380.90

Date: 4/20/2021
 Time: 11:30 AM (Bid Opening)
 on:

					Name of Bidder: Address of Bidder:		Open Road Paving 1414 W. Anthony Dr. Urbana, IL 61802		Cross Construction 3615 N. Countryview Rd. Urbana, IL 61802		Average Unit Price		High Unit Price		Low Unit Price		Difference in Approved Engineers Estimate and Lowest Overall Unit Price		Difference in Approved Engineers Estimate and Open Road Unit Price	
Attended By: Terry Summers and Brett Baker (City); Jim Sullivan (ESCA)					Proposal Guarantee: Terms:		Bid Bond		Bid Bond											
					Approved Engineer's Estimate															
Item No.	Items	Delivery	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Difference	Total	Difference	Total
20800150	TRENCH BACKFILL		CU YD	7	50.00	\$ 350.00	130.00	\$ 910.00	120.00	\$ 840.00	125.00	\$ 875.00	130.00	\$ 910.00	120.00	\$ 840.00	70.00	\$ 490.00	80.00	\$ 560.00
25100125	MULCH METHOD 3		ACRE	0.25	8,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	6,975.00	\$ 1,743.75	8,600.00	\$ 2,150.00	7,787.50	\$ 1,946.88	8,600.00	\$ 2,150.00	6,975.00	\$ 1,743.75	-1,025.00	\$ (256.25)	-1,025.00	\$ (256.25)
28000510	INLET FILTERS		EACH	9	200.00	\$ 1,800.00	245.00	\$ 2,205.00	220.00	\$ 1,980.00	232.50	\$ 2,092.50	245.00	\$ 2,205.00	220.00	\$ 1,980.00	20.00	\$ 180.00	45.00	\$ 405.00
40600290	BIT MATLS TACK CT		POUND	4810	1.00	\$ 4,810.00	3.05	\$ 14,670.50	1.35	\$ 6,493.50	2.20	\$ 10,582.00	3.05	\$ 14,670.50	1.35	\$ 6,493.50	0.35	\$ 1,683.50	2.05	\$ 9,860.50
40600990	TEMPORARY RAMP		SQ YD	173	30.00	\$ 5,190.00	67.65	\$ 11,703.45	30.00	\$ 5,190.00	48.83	\$ 8,446.73	67.65	\$ 11,703.45	30.00	\$ 5,190.00	0.00	\$ -	37.65	\$ 6,513.45
40602965	HMA BC IL-9.5FG N50		TON	680	135.00	\$ 91,800.00	163.80	\$ 111,384.00	120.00	\$ 81,600.00	141.90	\$ 96,492.00	163.80	\$ 111,384.00	120.00	\$ 81,600.00	-15.00	\$ (10,200.00)	28.80	\$ 19,584.00
40604000	HMA SC IL-9.5FG C N50		TON	600	135.00	\$ 81,000.00	110.55	\$ 66,330.00	120.00	\$ 72,000.00	115.28	\$ 69,165.00	120.00	\$ 72,000.00	110.55	\$ 66,330.00	-24.45	\$ (14,670.00)	-24.45	\$ (14,670.00)
42300200	PCC DRIVEWAY PAVT 6		SQ YD	125	120.00	\$ 15,000.00	140.00	\$ 17,500.00	90.00	\$ 11,250.00	115.00	\$ 14,375.00	140.00	\$ 17,500.00	90.00	\$ 11,250.00	-30.00	\$ (3,750.00)	20.00	\$ 2,500.00
42400300	PC CONC SIDEWALK 6		SQ FT	4120	12.00	\$ 49,440.00	18.75	\$ 77,250.00	23.00	\$ 94,760.00	20.88	\$ 86,005.00	23.00	\$ 94,760.00	18.75	\$ 77,250.00	6.75	\$ 27,810.00	6.75	\$ 27,810.00
42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS		SQ FT	247	30.00	\$ 7,410.00	34.25	\$ 8,459.75	25.00	\$ 6,175.00	29.63	\$ 7,317.38	34.25	\$ 8,459.75	25.00	\$ 6,175.00	-5.00	\$ (1,235.00)	4.25	\$ 1,049.75
44000160	HMA SURF REM 2 3/4		SQ YD	620	3.00	\$ 1,860.00	16.85	\$ 10,447.00	4.60	\$ 2,852.00	10.73	\$ 6,649.50	16.85	\$ 10,447.00	4.60	\$ 2,852.00	1.60	\$ 992.00	13.85	\$ 8,587.00
44000161	HMA SURF REM 3		SQ YD	2806	3.00	\$ 8,418.00	8.65	\$ 24,271.90	4.60	\$ 12,907.60	6.63	\$ 18,589.75	8.65	\$ 24,271.90	4.60	\$ 12,907.60	1.60	\$ 4,489.60	5.65	\$ 15,853.90
44000200	DRIVE PAVEMENT REM		SQ YD	123	25.00	\$ 3,075.00	33.00	\$ 4,059.00	20.00	\$ 2,460.00	26.50	\$ 3,259.50	33.00	\$ 4,059.00	20.00	\$ 2,460.00	-5.00	\$ (615.00)	8.00	\$ 984.00
44000500	COMB CURB GUTTER REM		FOOT	2029	8.00	\$ 16,232.00	7.70	\$ 15,623.30	16.00	\$ 32,464.00	11.85	\$ 24,043.65	16.00	\$ 32,464.00	7.70	\$ 15,623.30	-0.30	\$ (608.70)	-0.30	\$ (608.70)
44000600	SIDEWALK REM		SQ FT	3853	3.00	\$ 11,559.00	2.10	\$ 8,091.30	4.00	\$ 15,412.00	3.05	\$ 11,751.65	4.00	\$ 15,412.00	2.10	\$ 8,091.30	-0.90	\$ (3,467.70)	-0.90	\$ (3,467.70)
44200089	PAVT PATCH T1 8		SQ YD	2	250.00	\$ 500.00	1,479.50	\$ 2,959.00	900.00	\$ 1,800.00	1,189.75	\$ 2,379.50	1,479.50	\$ 2,959.00	900.00	\$ 1,800.00	650.00	\$ 1,300.00	1,229.50	\$ 2,459.00
44200094	PAVT PATCH T2 8		SQ YD	12	180.00	\$ 2,160.00	510.60	\$ 6,127.20	350.00	\$ 4,200.00	430.30	\$ 5,163.60	510.60	\$ 6,127.20	350.00	\$ 4,200.00	170.00	\$ 2,040.00	330.60	\$ 3,967.20
44200099	PAVT PATCH T3 8		SQ YD	19	160.00	\$ 3,040.00	403.50	\$ 7,666.50	225.00	\$ 4,275.00	314.25	\$ 5,970.75	403.50	\$ 7,666.50	225.00	\$ 4,275.00	65.00	\$ 1,235.00	243.50	\$ 4,626.50
50105220	PIPE CULVERT REMOV		FOOT	19	60.00	\$ 1,140.00	52.63	\$ 999.97	42.00	\$ 798.00	47.32	\$ 898.99	52.63	\$ 999.97	42.00	\$ 798.00	-18.00	\$ (342.00)	-7.37	\$ (140.03)
550B0040	STORM SEW CL B 1 10		FOOT	41	90.00	\$ 3,690.00	89.00	\$ 3,649.00	90.00	\$ 3,690.00	89.50	\$ 3,669.50	90.00	\$ 3,690.00	89.00	\$ 3,649.00	-1.00	\$ (41.00)	-1.00	\$ (41.00)
60235700	INLETS TA T3F&G		EACH	2	1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	1,625.00	\$ 3,250.00	1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	1,712.50	\$ 3,425.00	1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	1,625.00	\$ 3,250.00	-175.00	\$ (350.00)	-175.00	\$ (350.00)
60255500	MAN ADJUST		EACH	2	700.00	\$ 1,400.00	3,171.58	\$ 6,343.16	700.00	\$ 1,400.00	1,935.79	\$ 3,871.58	3,171.58	\$ 6,343.16	700.00	\$ 1,400.00	0.00	\$ -	2,471.58	\$ 4,943.16
60258200	MAN RECON NEW T1F CL		EACH	1	1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	1,575.00	\$ 1,575.00	1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	1,737.50	\$ 1,737.50	1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	1,575.00	\$ 1,575.00	75.00	\$ 75.00	75.00	\$ 75.00
60260100	INLETS ADJUST		EACH	1	600.00	\$ 600.00	515.00	\$ 515.00	700.00	\$ 700.00	607.50	\$ 607.50	700.00	\$ 700.00	515.00	\$ 515.00	-85.00	\$ (85.00)	-85.00	\$ (85.00)
60260500	INLETS ADJ NEW T3F&G		EACH	3	1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	898.00	\$ 2,694.00	1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	949.00	\$ 2,847.00	1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	898.00	\$ 2,694.00	-102.00	\$ (306.00)	-102.00	\$ (306.00)
60260505	INLETS ADJ NEW T3VF&G		EACH	1	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	908.00	\$ 908.00	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	954.00	\$ 954.00	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	908.00	\$ 908.00	-92.00	\$ (92.00)	-92.00	\$ (92.00)
60261300	INLETS ADJ NEW T11F&G		EACH	1	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	938.00	\$ 938.00	1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	1,019.00	\$ 1,019.00	1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	938.00	\$ 938.00	-62.00	\$ (62.00)	-62.00	\$ (62.00)
60261320	INLETS ADJ NEW T11VF&G		EACH	1	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	938.00	\$ 938.00	1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	1,019.00	\$ 1,019.00	1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	938.00	\$ 938.00	-62.00	\$ (62.00)	-62.00	\$ (62.00)
60266600	VALVE BOX ADJ		EACH	2	300.00	\$ 600.00	3,251.44	\$ 6,502.88	400.00	\$ 800.00	1,825.72	\$ 3,651.44	3,251.44	\$ 6,502.88	400.00	\$ 800.00	100.00	\$ 200.00	2,951.44	\$ 5,902.88
60500060	REMOV INLETS		EACH	1	500.00	\$ 500.00	580.00	\$ 580.00	350.00	\$ 350.00	465.00	\$ 465.00	580.00	\$ 580.00	350.00	\$ 350.00	-150.00	\$ (150.00)	80.00	\$ 80.00
60604500	COMB CC&G TB6.18 AEP		FOOT	2035	65.00	\$ 132,275.00	45.10	\$ 91,778.50	56.00	\$ 113,960.00	50.55	\$ 102,869.25	56.00	\$ 113,960.00	45.10	\$ 91,778.50	-19.90	\$ (40,496.50)	-19.90	\$ (40,496.50)
72000100	SIGN PANEL T1		SQ FT	6	35.00	\$ 210.00	201.60	\$ 1,209.60	110.00	\$ 660.00	155.80	\$ 934.80	201.60	\$ 1,209.60	110.00	\$ 660.00	75.00	\$ 450.00	166.60	\$ 999.60
72800100	TELES STL SIN SUPPORT		FOOT	44	25.00	\$ 1,100.00	51.25	\$ 2,255.00	35.00	\$ 1,540.00	43.13	\$ 1,897.50	51.25	\$ 2,255.00	35.00	\$ 1,540.00	10.00	\$ 440.00	26.25	\$ 1,155.00
78000100	THPL PVT MK LTR & SYM		SQ FT	9.3	7.00	\$ 65.10	19.00	\$ 176.70	21.00	\$ 195.30	20.00	\$ 186.00	21.00	\$ 195.30	19.00	\$ 176.70	12.00	\$ 111.60	12.00	\$ 111.60
78000200	THPL PVT MK LINE 4		FOOT	1448	1.00	\$ 1,448.00	3.14	\$ 4,546.72	3.50	\$ 5,068.00	3.32	\$ 4,807.36	3.50	\$ 5,068.00	3.14	\$ 4,546.72	2.14	\$ 3,098.72	2.14	\$ 3,098.72
78000600	THPL PVT MK LINE 12		FOOT	822	3.00	\$ 2,466.00	6.27	\$ 5,153.94	7.00	\$ 5,754.00	6.63	\$ 5,453.97	7.00	\$ 5,754.00	6.27	\$ 5,153.94	3.27	\$ 2,687.94	3.27	\$ 2,687.94
78000650	THPL PVT MK LINE 24		FOOT	177	7.00	\$ 1,239.00	18.80	\$ 3,327.60	21.00	\$ 3,717.00	19.90	\$ 3,522.30	21.00	\$ 3,717.00	18.80	\$ 3,327.60	11.80	\$ 2,088.60	11.80	\$ 2,088.60
Z0013798	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT		L SUM	1	10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	6,100.00	\$ 6,100.00	14,300.00	\$ 14,300.00	10,200.00	\$ 10,200.00	14,300.00	\$ 14,300.00	6,100.00	\$ 6,100.00	-3,900.00	\$ (3,900.00)	-3,900.00	\$ (3,900.00)
Z0033700	LONG JOINT SEALANT		FOOT	2881	2.50	\$ 7,202.50	4.70	\$ 13,540.70	4.40	\$ 12,676.40	4.55	\$ 13,108.55	4.70	\$ 13,540.70	4.40	\$ 12,676.40	1.90	\$ 5,473.90	2.20	\$ 6,338.20
Z0042300	PC CONC SIDEWALK CURB		FOOT	18	75.00	\$ 1,350.00	51.00	\$ 918.00	125.00	\$ 2,250.00	88.00	\$ 1,584.00	125.00	\$ 2,250.00	51.00	\$ 918.00	-24.00	\$ (432.00)	-24.00	\$ (432.00)
X0301430	PREC CONC PARK BLOCK		EACH	11	250.00	\$ 2,750.00	268.95	\$ 2,958.45	440.00	\$ 4,840.00	354.48	\$ 3,899.23	440.00	\$ 4,840.00	268.95	\$ 2,958.45	18.95	\$ 208.45	18.95	\$ 208.45
X2500920	SEEDING CL 1A SPL		ACRE	0.25	8,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	9,825.00	\$ 2,456.25	17,160.00	\$ 4,290.00	13,492.50	\$ 3,373.13	17,160.00	\$ 4,290.00	9,825.00	\$ 2,456.25	1,825.00	\$ 456.25	1,825.00	\$ 456.25
X4401198	HMA SURF REM VAR DP		SQ YD	3660	3.00	\$ 10,980.00	7.00	\$ 25,620.00	4.50	\$ 16,470.00	5.75	\$ 21,045.00	7.00	\$ 25,620.00	4.50	\$ 16,470.00	1.50	\$ 5,490.00	4.00	\$ 14,640.00
X6025602	MAN ADJ F&G SPL		EACH	2	2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	2,611.55	\$ 5,223.10	2,700.00	\$ 5,40										

X7830090	GRV RCSD PVT MRKG 25		FOOT	177	6.00	\$ 1,062.00	22.00	\$ 3,894.00	25.00	\$ 4,425.00	23.50	\$ 4,159.50	25.00	\$ 4,425.00	22.00	\$ 3,894.00	16.00	\$ 2,832.00	16.00	\$ 2,832.00
					Total Bid:	As Read:	\$	650,987.20	\$	671,839.00						Total Difference		Total Difference		
						As Calculated:	\$	650,987.20	\$	671,839.00	\$	661,413.10	\$	778,518.81	\$	544,307.39	\$	6,926.49	\$	113,606.30

20800150 TRENCH ECU YD	7	50	350	130	120
25100125 MULCH MACRE	0.25	8000	2000	6975	8600
28000510 INLET FIL'EACH	9	200	1800	245	220
40600290 BIT MATL'S POUND	4810	1	4810	3.05	1.35
40600990 TEMPORASQ YD	173	30	5190	67.65	30
40602965 HMA BC ILTON	680	135	91800	163.8	120
40604000 HMA SC ILTON	600	135	81000	110.55	120
42300200 PCC DRIVSQ YD	125	120	15000	140	90
42400300 PC CONC SQ FT	4120	12	49440	18.75	23
42400800 DETECTASQ FT	247	30	7410	34.25	25
44000160 HMA SURISQ YD	620	3	1860	16.85	4.6
44000161 HMA SURISQ YD	2806	3	8418	8.65	4.6
44000200 DRIVE PA'SQ YD	123	25	3075	33	20
44000500 COMB CU FOOT	2029	8	16232	7.7	16
44000600 SIDEWALISQ FT	3853	3	11559	2.1	4
44200089 PAVT PATSQ YD	2	250	500	1479.5	900
44200094 PAVT PATSQ YD	12	180	2160	510.6	350
44200099 PAVT PATSQ YD	19	160	3040	403.5	225
50105220 PIPE CUL' FOOT	19	60	1140	52.63	42
550B0040 STORM SIFOOT	41	90	3690	89	90
60235700 INLETS T/EACH	2	1800	3600	1625	1800
60255500 MAN ADJ LEACH	2	700	1400	3171.58	700
60258200 MAN REC/EACH	1	1500	1500	1575	1900
60260100 INLETS A/EACH	1	600	600	515	700
60260500 INLETS A/EACH	3	1000	3000	898	1000
60260505 INLETS A/EACH	1	1000	1000	908	1000
60261300 INLETS A/EACH	1	1000	1000	938	1100
60261320 INLETS A/EACH	1	1000	1000	938	1100
60266600 VALVE BCEACH	2	300	600	3251.44	400
60500060 REMOV INEACH	1	500	500	580	350
60604500 COMB CC FOOT	2035	65	132275	45.1	56
72000100 SIGN PANSQ FT	6	35	210	201.6	110
72800100 TELES ST FOOT	44	25	1100	51.25	35
78000100 THPL PVT SQ FT	9.3	7	65.1	19	21
78000200 THPL PVT FOOT	1448	1	1448	3.14	3.5
78000600 THPL PVT FOOT	822	3	2466	6.27	7
78000650 THPL PVT FOOT	177	7	1239	18.8	21
Z0013798 CONSTR LL SUM	1	10000	10000	6100	14300
Z0033700 LONG JOI FOOT	2881	2.5	7202.5	4.7	4.4
Z0042300 PC CONC FOOT	18	75	1350	51	125
X0301430 PREC CO/EACH	11	250	2750	268.95	440
X2500920 SEEDING ACRE	0.25	8000	2000	9825	17160
X4401198 HMA SURISQ YD	3660	3	10980	7	4.5
X6025602 MAN ADJ IEACH	2	2500	5000	2611.55	2700
X6025800 MAN ADJ IEACH	2	2500	5000	3116.35	3000
X6026624 VALVE BCEACH	2	2000	4000	3375	1500
X7010216 TRAF CONL SUM	1	22000	22000	31200	70000
X7830060 GRV RCSISQ FT	9.3	5	46.5	20	22
X7830070 GRV RCSIFOOT	1448	0.6	868.8	5.61	6.2
X7830078 GRV RCSIFOOT	822	2	1644	11	12
X7830090 GRV RCSIFOOT	177	6	1062	22	25